
S:\BIDS & PROPOSALS (Invitations)\2022\B22-011 1985 Sreco HV-2000 TR Blue Meanie  Veh #595A (Highway).doc 
 

 

 

Town of Derry, New Hampshire 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS   B22-011 

 

June 13, 2022 

 

The Town of Derry, New Hampshire seeks proposals for: 

 

1985 Sreco HV-2000 TR – Blue Meanie – Model # WMTR85383 
 

Offered by: 

 Department of Public Works 

 

RFP Process Coordinated by: 

Michael A. Fowler, DPW Director 

(603) 432-6144 

 

The Town of Derry is accepting sealed bids for the sale of: 

 

One 1985 Sreco HV-2000 TR, Blue Meanie – Model #WMTR85383 

 

The sale of one 1985 Sreco HV-2000 TR, Blue Meanie, Model # WMTR85383 will be awarded to the 

highest bidder in accordance with the terms outlined below.  The Town of Derry reserves the right to 

reject any or all bids for any reason.   

 

Bids shall be delivered in writing on the attached bid proposal form, signed by the bidder or authorized 

representative, and enclosed in a sealed envelope to the Town of Derry, Public Works Department, 14 

Manning Street, Derry, NH 03038.  

 

All bids shall be plainly marked “B22-011 Sealed Bid to Purchase One 1985 Sreco HV-2000 TR, 

blue Meanie, model # WMTR85383.” 

 

SEALED Proposals will be accepted until 4:00 p.m. on Friday, July 8, 2022.  Proposals received after 

this time will be returned unopened.  Faxed proposals will not be accepted. 

 

This one 1985 Sreco HV – 2000 TR, Blue Meanie, model # WMTR85383 is being sold “as is” with no 

expressed or implied warranties or representations as to the suitability for any particular use.   

 

The Blue Meanie is available for viewing Monday through Friday, from 7am to 3pm, outside Vehicle 

Maintenance located at 38-40 Transfer Lane (next to the salt shed), Derry, NH.   

 

 

 

 

 


